
2/24/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7499701 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7499701

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title Rental of Office Space for DSWD Provincial Operation Office and Cluster 1-2 Office Sorsogon
under Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: NF2102-0047

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Lease and Rental of
Property or Building

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 810,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Eva D. Bañares
Head, BAC Secretariat
Magnolia St., PBN
Buragwis,
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670
63-52-4805670
fo5bacsec@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 25/02/2021

Last Updated / Time 24/02/2021 16:01 PM

Closing Date / Time 03/03/2021 13:00 PM

Description
 
Rental of Office Space for DSWD Provincial Operation Office and Cluster 1-2 Office Sorsogon under Pantawid
Pamilyang Pilipino Program April to December 2021

9 months Office Space

Specification: 
Floor area not less than 300 square meter 
Within the city proper/ business center near government offices 
at least three (3) restrooms; one (1) for male, one (1) for female and one (1) for client 
at least with separate conference room for counseling/ close door meeting for discussion 
has pantry and/or space for dining 
distinct meter for power and water connection 
window grills for security 
at least ten (10) two-gang outlets and safety switches with installation of nine (9) units of window or split type air-
conditioning unit 
sufficient ventilation and lighting 
well painted, clean, free from any defect and ready for occupancy 
office space should be registered and with business permit and official receipt for business transactions 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/24/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7499701 2/2

no down payment or advance payment required 
with enough space for unloading/hauling supplies and enough space for motor cycle that can accommodate atleast 2
pick up truck
with separate power transformer at least 15kVA load capacity for the aircon and other electrical equipment 
with free 3 window inverter type aircondition and 3 tonner box type inverter split type aircondition 
with at least 10 sqm of space for storage supply

Other Information
FOR REQUESTS OF RFQ, kindly send email to procurement.dswd5@gmail.com

Created by Nerichelle R Bobis

Date Created 24/02/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

